
/ 
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4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

LV 

SV 

FV 

LOCKHEEH HUDSON RECOMAItic £ STATION 

I 
TITLE iLudU^^— * 

Filling plane with petrol 

Ditto 

A tto 
& tbr> > 

GV. T5arryi-ng bombs across field 
I . 
LV Ditto 

|C)0 4<" 

* 

L? 
Lifting bomb off trailer. 

f \j Qrf lr 'Unfolding parachute 

SV 

SV 

34 
35 
36 
28 
38 

Ditto 

CU 

cu 

LV 

CU 

SV 

Lv 

CU 

CU 

CU 

Parachutes hanging up 

Folding parachute 

Tucking in strings 

Folding parachute into container v' 

Ditto \ 

Putting parachutes on shelves >c 

Pilots receiving,instructions 

Ditto 

Pan meteorological instruments 

COl> 
u U. a 

Balloon 
fvk \ 

SV ~ Releasing balloon \ . . i i-

Expert looking through instrument 

Balloon in sky 

Bisk planes with engg-

Dit to 11 

<=-4—f—-

Pilot putting on helmet 

Ditto 2-

Ditto 3 

Crew going aboard *£ Y' 

Ditto »•.pidgeon in basket i" 

Crew , going aboard 

Crew inside *7 

Bombs in racks 1 

Rear-gunnerturning turrets 

CU Pilot in seat 
GV frfonxrfry planes taking off 
LV 'S Ditto w-
SV Plane over camera 
SV Ditto 

s turning 

K. 

7 

7 

5 

4 

6 

5 

5 

10 

\ 6 

6 

10 

5 

5 

7 

6 

5 

6 

7 

4 

5 

5 

8 

' 6 

4 

3 

3 

3 

5 

5 

5 

4 

6 

5 

4 
7 

13 
4 
10 

LENGTH WITH TITLE: 217 F 



17th. Sep* 1940 
RECONNAISSANCE STATION ACTIVITIES. 645-ft 

R O T A  
Pap chute section. Pilot handing in parachute for examination. 
Parachutes are examined every fortnight. Every square foot checked 

(1 over, and all cords tested. Unpacking. Pilot parachute jumps out. 
Parachute stretched to packing table. Hung for 48 hours to take 
creases out and then re-packed. Cords taken in (close-up) General 
view of parachutes in racks and airmen placing them in racks. 

Meteorological office. Provides pilots with weather information 
before they go on a flight. Mat. officer shown checking and 

(2) levelling off theodolite. Balloon being blown up and released. 
Enables wind speed and direction to be gauged. Close-up of large 
scale baragraph making line record of air pressure during a gale. 
Bar a meter in rtght. Types of cloud for net Ion likely to be 
encountered being explained to pilot going on patrol. 

Broadside view of Lockheed Hudson reconnaissance aircraft being 
(3) refuelled. Head-on ditto. Putting in machine gun belts. Close-up 

of gun turret with twin machine guns. Trains of bonks arriving for 
bombing up - 250 pounders. Aircraft Is going on reconnaissance patrol 
but carries bombs just in case suitable target sighted. 
Bombs being fitted Into bomb racks ( CTJf BY CENSOR FROM POINT WHERE 

NEN BR OP BOMBS ON GROUND. 

Sound camera 

(4) 

apuna camera 
intelligence Officer in Operation Room gives instructions to pilots 
about their patrol over Dutch coast. Close-up of flight commander 
asking question about aircraft opposition with cartoon of Hitler 
pinned to large scale map of Holland. Pilots dismissed to go to 
flight offices for equipment. 
ReCONNAISSANCE ACTIVITIES AT COASTAL COMMAND^ 

Crews prepare for reconnaissance flight. 
* boarding craft with carrier pigeons 
* settle down for take-off 

Close-up pigeon despatch, message fixed to bird inside plane 
released through hatch 

Gunner Officer takes his place in turret 
Outside shot - pigeon released from plane 
Reconnaissance bomber in the air 

Crew leaving air raft on return from flight 
Bullet hole in rear gun turret 
H.M.The King's Pigeon Lofts at SandrIngham 
Pigeon returns with message 
Close-up message removed from bird and ready by LAft Managef 
Message telephoned to Intelligence Officer —at Coastal Command Station. 
Pilots boarding aircraft 
Eneglnes started up and take off 
In the air (Hudson Lockheed Reconnaissance Bonkers from U.S.A.) 

landing after flight* 

Silent Night operations on station Take off and landing with 
lighting crew In action. 

!? 



M 

2  O t h .  S e p t .  1 9 4 0 .  
^  g ,  ̂  9 5 0 « f t  

LOCKHEED RECONNAISSANCE AIRCRAFT OVER CONVOYS IN NORTH SEA & 
KINO'S PIGEON RETURNING V>ITH MESSAGE. 

Pilot and Ob ••wear in oookplt of Hudson over so* 
Lockheed Hudson cm reconnaissance flight. 
Various shots of latter over convoys 
C^iToy and escorting destroyers from various heights 

Sandringham*-Klng*a Pigeon Lofts* 

Pigeon lending with Message (In code) 
Prom aeroplane - Bell rings as bird enters trap, Maid oalla Loft Manager 
who phones message to R#A.P. Headquarters# 
Crew board night bomber for —— 
Sunset take-off (Bombing & reconnaissance ©raft) 
Sunrise return sfter trip (1) ) X 

Hi '» Qr«i» »f cutting./ 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Bi^ly' Bishop with Canadian pi 

lishop xi th pilots — 

SV Kiiig talking to officers 

CU King with visitors' book ^ 

CU Book with King's signature on lefthand 

KING AND'BILLY' BISHOP 

GV 

LY 

SV 

CU 

King inspecting airmen C* \ 

Shaking hands with airmen 

Ditto w. 

Polish pilot 

CU 'Poland'on shoulde 
C O  
SV 'Canada' on .ghoul 

LV s coning in during inspection 

LV 

SV Bishop 

SCU Ditto 

LV 

8 

6 

7 

7 

Leader McNab in front of Hurricane 5 

9 

'It ™ 90 



26th.3s tember 1940. 
i ,  . 

230-ft  

King' s  VISIT TO CA^IAG^FOlISH FIGHTER SQUADRONS 

WEST LONDON R.A.F. STATION. 

King inspecting Guard of Honour 

1 1  "  R.A.F. Station Officers & Ground Staff 

1 1  "  Canadian Air Force Squadron 

Close-ups Shoulder Badges of Both Squadrons 

King inspecting Pol? sh Squadron (Which brought down 80 German Planes 
in one month) 

King entering car after leaving Defence Gun 

King sees the Book containing the Polish Squadron's History of the 
War 

Close-up of Book 

Polish Airmen Cheer the King 

H.J.Morley 

GAUMOMT BRITISH 


